INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®
 High-Reliability, Wide-Input
12-15 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Triple Output
A-Series, TWR Models
Features
••••• Low cost! Highly Reliable!

A - S E R I E S
1 2 - 1 5 W ,  T R I P L E  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R SA SeriesA SeriesA SeriesA SeriesA Series
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide ➀
2
Note: The case is connected to pin 1 (+VIN).
Function P8
+Input
–Input
No Pin
No Pin
+12V/15V Out
+5V Out
Common
–12V/15V Out
Pin
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
I/O Connections
BOTTOM VIEW
1.800
(45.72)
0.10
(2.54)
2.00
(50.80)
8
5
6
7
0.40
(10.16)
0.200
(5.08)
0.400
(10.16)
0.100
(2.54)
1
2
4
METAL CASE
INSULATED BASE
0.040 ±0.002 DIA.
(1.016 ±0.051)
2.00
(50.80)
0.20 MIN
(5.08)
0.45
(11.43)
1.200
(30.48)
3 EQ. SP. @
0.400 (10.16)
➀  Typical @ TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth.